37 clause 2.04 of the schedule part II (P.No.66) of the Terms and conditions
of supply Schedule 37.

4. The compensation charges payable by you under clause 2.04 and 5.0
2 of the schedule to the Terms and conditions of supply of Electricity is
worked out to Rs.3,21,338/- (Rupees three lakh twenty one thousand three
hundred and thirty eight only).

The detailed working sheet is enclosed. You are permitted to pay the
amount in instalments as shown below:

1.1st instalment 32,141.00 on or before 5/10/2000
2.2nd instalment 32,133.00 on or before 5/11/2000
3.3rd instalment 32,133.00 on or before 5/12/2000

[...]

When the writ petition came up for admission on 4.10.2000, this
Court, while ordering notice of motion, passed the following order.
" Notice of motion returnable in twelve weeks. There shall be an order of
interim stay on condition that the petitioner pays Rs.1,50,000 /- (Rupees one
lakh and fifty thousand) within two weeks, without prejudice to the rights of
either parties in the writ petition. "

Admittedly, the said condition had been duly complied with by the petitioner
and thereafter, the writ petition was admitted on 11.12.2001.

3.1. Concededly, a show cause notice dated 11.7.1998 was served on